

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12283-12284/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2011 in CR No.3557/2011 dated 27/08/2012 in CR No.3557/2011, RA No.59/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWALJIT SINGH GHUMAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajay Kapur, AAG

Mr.Dinesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr.Jasmeet Ghumman, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has invited our attention to the affidavit of the Secretary, Employment Generation & Training, Punjab dated 04.03.2013 acknowledging the balance amount payable to the respondent as Rs.11,19,057/- (page 167 of the SLP paperbook).

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to ascertain whether the amount to be paid to

the respondent and which has been acknowledged, as depicted in the paperbook, has been released to the respondent.

List again on 03.03.2014.

(Satish K.Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Assistant Registrar