

SECTION IV B

Listed on 24.03.2014

Court No.14

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 62  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 12283-84 OF 2013.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

State of Punjab & Ors. ....Petitioner(s)  
Versus

Kanwaljit Singh Ghuman ....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.02.2014 with office report dated 21.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Learned counsel for the respondent has invited our attention to the affidavit of the Secretary, Employment Generation & Training, Punjab dated 04.03.2013 acknowledging the balance amount payable to the respondent as Rs.11,19,057/- (page 167 of the SLP paperbook).

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks an adjournment so as to enable him to ascertain whether the amount to be paid to the respondent and which has been acknowledged, as depicted in the paperbook, has been released to the respondent.

List again on 03.03.2014."

It is submitted that no documents have been filed so far in terms of Court's order dated 24.02.2014 so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03.03.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" At the request of learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the petitioners, list these cases on 10.03.2014."

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ckm